PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Antoine LEYDIER	01/02/2008
Benjamin Christophe DUVAL	01/02/2008
Alain Christophe POMET	01/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axalto SA
Street Address:	6 rue de la Verrerie
City:	Meudon Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92197

Name:	INVIA SAS	
Street Address:	Sainte-Victoire - Bat 6	
Internal Address:	Europarc	
City:	Meyreuil	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	13590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12809898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: mcfadden@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Osha

Address Line 1: TWO HOUSTON CENTER

PATENT REEL: 024568 FRAME: 0496 OP \$40.00 12809898

501210849

 	,		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09669/126001 (BCM)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P. Osha		
Total Attachments: 1 source=126_Assignment20100621161543#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 024568 FRAME: 0497

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) LEYDIER Robert Antoine
- (2) DUVAL Benjamin Christophe
- (3) POMET Alain Christophe

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assign and transfer unto:

AXALTO SA, a corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at: **6 rue de la Verrerie 92197 MEUDON Cedex**, France its successors and assign &

INVIA SAS, a corporation of France (Société par Actions Simplifiée) having a business address at: Pépinière du Pontet – BP2, 100 Route des Houillères 13590 MEYREUIL France its successors and assign

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE")

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

"USB BRIDGE."

for which an International Application designating the United States was filed on 21 DECEMBER 2007 and identified by International Application Number PCT/IB 2007/004445

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTOR

RECORDED: 06/21/2010

(1) LEYDIER Robert Antoine

(2) DUVAL Benjamin Christophe

(3) **POMET** Alain Christophe

January 2 rd 2008

January 2nd 2008

PATENT

REEL: 024568 FRAME: 0498